
2021 FBISD Varsity Football Schedule 

Austin Bush Clements Dulles Elkins Hightower Kempner Marshall Ridge Point Travis Willowridge 
Week 1 MacArthur Hightower Terry Kempner Bellaire Bush Dulles Eisenhower Pearland Spring Westside 

Aug Thorne Away Hall Home Traylor Away Hall Away Butler Away Hall Away Hall Home Hall Home Pearland Away Planet Ford Stadium Away Delmar Away 

26-28 Sat Aug 28 6:00 Fri Aug 27 7:00 Thurs Aug 26 7:oo Sat Aug 28 6:00 Sat Aug 28 6:00 Fri Aug 27 7:00 Sat Aug 28 6:00 Thurs Aug 26 7:00 Fri Aug 27 7:00 Fri Aug 27 7:00 Thurs Aug 26 7:00 

Week 2 Elsik College Station Westbury Willowridge Marshall Westfield Alvin Elkins Dickinson Foster Dulles 

Sept Crump Away College Station Away Butler Away Hall Home Hall Away Hall Home Alvin Away Hall Home Freedom Home Traylor Away Hall Away 

2-4 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Fri Sept 3 7:00 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Sat Sept 4 6:00 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Fri Sept 3 7:00 Fri Sept 3 7:00 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Thurs Sept 2 7:00 Sat Sept 4 6:00 

Week 3 Westside Alief Taylor Pasadena Stratford Clear Springs Terry Open Galena Park CE King Cy Falls North Side 

Sept Delmar Away Crump Away Vets Mem Away Tully Away Hall Home Traylor Away Galena Park Away Hall Home Berry Center Away Barnett Away 

9-11 Thurs Sept 9 7:00 Fri Sept 10 7:00 Thurs Sept 9 7:00 Sat Sept 11 6:00 Fri Sept 10 7:00 Thurs Sept 9 7:00 Thurs Sept 9 7:00 Sat Sept 11 6:00 Sat Sept 11 6:00 Thurs Sept 9 7:00 

Week 4 Ridge Point Open Dulles (HC) Clements Open Open Paetow Northside Austin Open (HC) Waltrip 

Sept Hall Away Hall Away Hall Home Legacy Away Hall Home Hall Home Hall Home 

16-18 Fri Sept 17 7:00 Thurs Sept 16 6:00 Thurs Sept 16 6:00 Sat Sept 18 6:00 Sat Sept 18 11:00 Fri Sept 17 7:00 Sat Sept 18 6:00 

Week 5 Travis Dulles Ridge Point Bush George Ranch Manvel Milby Waltrip Clements Austin Sharpstown 

Sept Hall Home Hall Home Hall Home Hall Away Traylor Away Freedom Away Barnett Away Delmar Away Hall Away Hall Away Delmar Away 

23-25 Thurs Sept 23 6:00 Fri Sept 24 7:00 Sat Sept 25 6:00 Fri Sept 24 7:00 Fri Sept 24 7:00 Thurs Sept 23 7:00 Sat Sept 25 6:00 Fri Sept 24 7:00 Sat Sept 25 6:00 Thurs Sept 23 6:00 Sat Sept 25 6:00 

Week 6 Open Elkins Open Open (HC) Bush Angleton Wisdom Sharpstown Open (HC) George Ranch H. Austin 

Sept/Oct Hall Away Hall Home Hall Home Butler Away Hall Home Hall Home Barnett Away 

30/1-2 Thurs Sept 30 6:00 Thurs Sept 30 6:00 Sat Oct 2 6:00 Sat Oct 2 6:00 Sat Oct 2 11:00 Fri Oct 1 7:00 Fri Oct 1 7:00 

Week 7 George Ranch Travis Elkins Ridge Point Clements Foster (HC) Terry H. Austin (HC) Dulles Bush Open 

Oct Traylor Away Hall Home Hall Home Hall Away Hall Away Traylor Away Hall Home Barnett Away Hall Home Hall Away 

7-9 Thurs Oct 7 7:00 Sat Oct 9 6:00 Thurs Oct 7 6:00 Fri Oct 8 7:00 Thurs Oct 7 6:00 Fri Oct 8 7:00 Sat Oct 9 11:00 Fri Oct 8 7:00 Fri Oct 8 7:00 Sat Oct 9 6:00 
PINK OUT Week 

Week 8 (HC) Bush Austin Travis Elkins Dulles Kempner Hightower (HC) Willowridge George Ranch Clements Marshall 

Oct Stafford Home Stafford Away Hall Away Legacy Away Legacy Home Hall Home Hall Away Hall Home Traylor Away Hall Home Hall Away 

14-16 Fri Oct 15 7:00 Fri Oct 15 7:00 Sat Oct 16 6:00 Thurs Oct 14 6:00 Thurs Oct 14 6:00 Thurs Oct 14 6:00 Thurs Oct 14 6:00 Fri Oct 15 7:00 Thurs Oct 14 7:00 Sat Oct 16 6:00 Fri Oct 15 7:00 

Week 9 Clements (HC) George Ranch (HC) Austin Travis Ridge Point Paetow Manvel Open Elkins Dulles Sterling 

Oct Hall Away Hall Home Hall Home Hall Home Freedom Away Rhodes Away Freedom Away Freedom Home Hall Away Hall Home 

21-23 Fri Oct 22 7:00 Sat Oct 23 1:00 Fri Oct 22 7:00 Sat Oct 23 6:00 Sat Oct 23 1:00 Thurs Oct 21 7:00 Thurs Oct 21 7:00 Sat Oct 23 1:00 Sat Oct 23 6:00 Thurs Oct 21 7:00 

Week 10 Dulles Ridge Point George Ranch Austin Travis (HC) Milby Angleton Sterling Bush Elkins Madison 

Oct Hall Home Rhodes Home Hall Home Hall Away Hall Away Hall Home Angleton Away Barnett Away Rhodes Away Hall Home Butler Away 

28-30 Sat Oct 30 1:00 Thurs Oct 28 7:00 Sat Oct 30 6:00 Sat Oct 30 1:00 Fri Oct 29 7:00 Thurs Oct 28 6:00 Fri Oct 29 7:00 Fri Oct 29 7:00 Thurs Oct 28 7:00 Fri Oct 29 7:00 Sat Oct 30 1:00 

Week 11 Elkins Clements Bush George Ranch Austin Wisdom Foster Madison Travis Ridge Point Galena Park 

Nov Legacy Away Hall Away Hall Home Traylor Away Legacy Home Butler Away Stafford Home Hall Home Hall Home Hall Away Hall Home 

4-6 Sat Nov 6 7:00 Sat Nov 6 6:00 Sat Nov 6 6:00 Fri Nov 5 7:00 Sat Nov 6 7:00 Fri Nov 5 7:00 Thurs Nov 4 7:00 Thurs Nov 4 7:00 Fri Nov 5 7:00 Fri Nov 5 7:00 Sat Nov 6 11:00 

(HC) = Homecoming 
MS Band Night – Oct. 7 
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